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	Below a list of events coming up in the second half of the Autumn term at Astmoor Primary School, please make a note of them on your calendar



	Monday 13th November
	Immunisation team will be in school in the morning to do a catch up session.


	Friday 17th November
	Children in Need day – letter to be sent out with further details after half term.


	Wednesday 22nd November
	Year 3/4 visit to Norton Priory Anglo Saxon Workshop – a letter will be sent out after half term.


	Friday 24th November
	Non-uniform day – Children can come into school in their own clothes and bring a donation of chocolate or a Christmas gift to help with prizes for the Christmas bingo.


	Monday 27th November
	Year 5/6 both Miss Grace and Miss Norris Classes visit to ‘Park in the Past’ – a letter will be sent out after half term.



	Thursday 30th November
	Christmas Bingo – Doors open 5.30pm, Eyes down 6pm

A letter about tickets with go out to parents after half term.


	Friday 1st December 
	Inset Day – School closed to pupils



	Thursday 7th December
	Christmas jumper/clothes day for ‘Save the Children’


	Thursday 14th December
	Christmas Dinner Day


	Tuesday 19th December
	Foundation Stage (Nursery and Reception) Performance 9.30am

Year 1 - 6  Christmas Performances 2pm and 6.30pm



	Wednesday 20th December
	Party Day

Foundation Stage (Nursery and Reception) in the morning

Y1 to 6 class parties in the afternoon



	Thursday 21st December


	Finish for the Christmas Holidays 1.30pm - doors will reopen at 8.45am on Wednesday 3rd January 2024
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	     Thank you for all your support this year
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